

City of Clearwater

Main Library - Council Chambers 100 N. Osceola Avenue Clearwater, FL 33755

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID#17-4051 Version: 1 Name: Energy Conservation Allowance - Connerton

Subdivision

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

 File created:
 10/30/2017
 In control:
 Gas System

 On agenda:
 12/7/2017
 Final action:
 12/7/2017

Title: Approve a Purchase Order with Pasco Investment Land, LLC, in the amount of \$600,000 for payment

of Energy Conservation Allowances and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Pasco Investment Land LLC - Connerton Developer Agreement.pdf, 2. Pasco Investment Land -

Connerton Insurance certificate (2017).pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/7/2017	1	City Council		
12/4/2017	1	Council Work Session		

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Approve a Purchase Order with Pasco Investment Land, LLC, in the amount of \$600,000 for payment of Energy Conservation Allowances and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

SUMMARY:

Clearwater Gas System (CGS) executed a Developer Agreement with Pasco Investment Land, LLC (i.e., Developer) in June 2017. This is a residential subdivision, named Connerton, and is located east of US Hwy 41 and north of State Road 54 in Pasco County.

As part of the agreement CGS will provide Energy Conservation Allowances (ECA) to the Developer when they construct new homes with the required natural gas appliances. Below is a list of appliances that are eligible for the ECA money:

\$500.00
\$450.00
\$150.00
\$100.00

The total maximum energy conservation amount payable: \$1,200.00 (per home)

CGS projects the Developer will construct 300 homes per year over the next 10 years, with a total build out of 6,000 homes during the term of the Agreement. This purchase order will cover 500 homes, assuming the maximum allowance is issued per home.

The original Developer Agreement was signed by Connerton, LLC back in December 2004. Pasco Investment Land has now assumed the terms and conditions of the original agreement.

APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT:

File #: ID#17-4051, Version: 1

Funds are budgeted and available in 0423-02077-543200-532-000-0000, Energy Conservation Allowance.

USE OF RESERVE FUNDS: N/A